### 504420804 06/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NILS KOKEMOHR	10/22/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIK MULTIMEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	2615 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 92108	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12577453
Application Number:	12855568
Application Number:	13109179
Application Number:	14050312
Application Number:	14602296
Application Number:	15295854

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 347-449-1577

**Email:** docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 N. LA SALLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE-0160-US-CON3/4/5/6/7/8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE D. GARDNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

504420804 REEL: 042752 FRAME: 0219

PAIENI

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LE-0160\_Assignment\_clean-up#page1.tif source=LE-0160\_Assignment\_clean-up#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042752 FRAME: 0220 10-21-2002 04:57pm

(\$

Assignment of Rights in Invention	
(Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization	n)

Docket No. 13886-1

ns #1 g
r Principal Place of Business of Assignee
lel Rio South, Suite 110 itornía 92108 FES
d L

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: User Definable Image Reference Points

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

dollars Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignec, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

10-21-2002 · 04:58pm

From-SHELDON &

6267956321

F-334 T-456 P.003/004

Assignment of Rights in Inven (Sole inventor; single assignee; without with	tion ess or notarization) Docket No. 13886-1
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
KOKEMOHR, Nila	Beltgens Gartens #1 20537 Hamburg GERMANY
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Nik Multimedia, Inc.	2615 Camino del Rio South, Suite 110 San Diego, California 92108 UNITED STATES

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of at Hamburg, Garmany

October

, in the year 2002

(Signature of Inventor)

[Page 2 of 2]

ASG2C/REVU1